3/4/04 Form PTO-1594 03-10-1	0004			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 	U.S. DEPARTI U.S. Pater	MENT OF COM nt and Tradema	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		▼	▼	. 🔻 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner o 102689	089	d original documents	or copy thereof	f.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:Mountain City: Individual(s) cit	755 Oak Hill	Road 18707 p:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 1/9/04	Limited Partner Corporation-St Other If assignee is not domic representative designs	rship	, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Attached A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re		See Attac	ched

New York, New York 10036 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Attached A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	tached X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank J. Colucci Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Colucci & Umans	X Enclosed \$165.00 Credit Card Payment Authorized to be charged to deposit account
101 East 52nd Street Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
New York NY 10022 City: State: Zip:	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covil 4 LMUELLER 00000009 76452641 Mail documents to be recorded with	

03/09/200 ner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

Attachment for 4.A

Application Number	Trademark
76/452,641	POLY-PRO PLUS(P3)
76/451,575	POLY-PRO
76/463,199	PRO 304
76/504,722	POLY-E PLUS
76/477,477	VS-1

Attachment for 4.B

Registration Number	Trademark
2,539,215	BRIGADE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINING ATTORNEY

. - - - - - - - - - x

In the Matter of the Registration

of

Simona America Inc. :

Trademark: BRIGADE :

Registration No. 2,539,215 :

Registration Date: February 19, 2002 :

- - - - - - - - x

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Box 5 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicant hereby revokes all current powers of attorney in connection with the above identified registration and appoints the following:

Colucci & Umans, a firm of professional corporations, of Manhattan Tower, 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, comprising Frank J. Colucci, Courtney Wilson Monahan, W. Brant Mossop, Gregory J. Colucci, Richard P. Jacobson, Thomas A. Kain, Susan B. Jacobson, David M. Dahan, Kathleen M. McGann, Georgann M. Callaghan, Andrea Pelaez, all members of the Bar of the State of New York, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

All communications and inquires relating to the subject registration should be addressed and forwarded to Frank J. Colucci, Esq. by traditional mail at the firm and address set out in the previous paragraph.

Dated: Mountaintop, Pennsylvania

, 2004

Respectfully submitted,

SIMONA AMERICA INC.

HPSHESMAKKY Title:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, with offices at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, took a security interest in the trademark applications and registrations therefor as set forth on Annex I ("Secured Trademarks") by Agreement dated October 29, 2003, which was sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Express Mail on December 2, 2003 and was received by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION does hereby release its security interest in the Secured Trademarks, and assigns to SIMONA AMERICA, INC., all other rights that it may have with respect to the Secured Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

DATE: JANUARY 9,2004

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name:

DI

#732283 v2 102990-41293

Secured Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	TRADEMARK
75/933,603	2,539,215	BRIGADE
76/452,641		POLY-PRO PLUS (P3)
76/451,575		POLY-PRO
76/463,199		PRO 304
76/504,722		POLY-E PLUS
76/477,477		VS-1

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

#732283 v2 102990-41293